TOWN OF CATSKIL PLANNING BOARD

439 Main Street, Catskill, NY Phone (518) 943-2381 Fax (518) 943-

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Town of Catskill Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on application Site Plan Review SPR-7-2023 pursuant to Section 160-14 of the Town of Catskill Zoning Code to allow the redevelopment of Stewarts Shop for use as Greene County Visitors Center on lands owned by Stewarts Shop Corp. at 705 County Rt. 23B ,Leeds NY Tax Map # 138.00-17-1.2 The Public Hearing will be held on the10th day of October ,2023 at 6:45 PM, at the Town of Catskill Town Hall , 439 Main Street. Catskill NY. The Public is also welcomed to attend through the digital Zoom.com platform. Detailed information for the Zoom platform will be posted with the Planning Boards Meeting Agenda on the Towns website. Written and oral comments will be accepted until the close of the public hearing. The above application is open for inspection at the Planning Board Office located at 439 Main Street, Catskill, New York between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. Monday - Friday By order of Teresa Golden Chairwoman, Planning Board, Town of Catskill

To be published in the Legal Notices, Catskill Daily Mail on:

Wednesday October 4, 2023 and Thursday October 5, 2023